We have reviewed the legal documentation and acquisition accounting for every acquisition made by the Group since the adoption
of IFRS 3, which for the Group is the period commencing 1 June 2010, and the following six were found to contain clauses where rights
to contingent consideration are forfeited on termination of employment:

•	 TCF Global Independent Financial Services Limited acquired in August 2011;
•	 Thoroughbred Wealth Management Limited acquired in July 2013;
•	 Boyd Coughlan Limited acquired in June 2015;
•	 Taylor Patterson Group Limited acquired in September 2015;
•	 SSAS Solutions (UK) Ltd acquired in March 2019; and
•	 Hurley Partners Limited acquired in July 2020.

In these cases, we have treated the contingent consideration payable to those management sellers as remuneration, in line with IFRS 3.
Further details are documented in our 2021 Annual Report.

23Mattioli Woods plc Interim Report 2021/22

The impact of the restatement on the comparative financial statements of the Group is as follows:

		  Unaudited		  Restated
		  30 Nov 2020		  Unaudited
		  As reported	 Restatement	 30 Nov 2020
Group Statement of Financial Position		  £000	 £000	 £000

Assets
Intangible assets		  69,113	 (16,709)	 52,404

Total assets		  128,379	 (16,709)	 111,670

Liabilities
Provisions		  11,093	 (5,239)	 5,854

Total liabilities		  28,899	 (5,239)	 23,660

Equity
Retained earnings		  44,753	 (11,470)	 33,283

Total equity		  99,480	 (11,470)	 88,010

Total equity and liabilities		  128,379	 (16,709)	 111,670

		  Unaudited		  Restated
		  30 Nov 2020		  Unaudited
		  As reported	 Restatement	 30 Nov 2020
Group Statement of Comprehensive Income		  £000	 £000	 £000

Deferred consideration as remuneration		  –	 (1,546)	 (1,546)

Operating profit before financing		  5,410	 (1,546)	 3,864

Finance costs		  (300)	 192	 (108)

Profit before tax		  5,572	 (1,354)	 4,218

Profit for the year		  4,505	 (1,354)	 3,151

2.3	 Going concern
The Directors have, at the time of approving the interim condensed consolidated financial statements, a reasonable expectation that
the Company and the Group have adequate resources to continue in operational existence. In forming this view, the Directors have
considered the Company’s and the Group’s prospects for a period of at least 12 months from the date of approval. Thus, they continue
to adopt the going concern basis of accounting in preparing the interim condensed consolidated financial statements.

2.4	Significant accounting policies
The accounting policies adopted in the preparation of the interim condensed consolidated financial statements are consistent with